characteristics include the potential for distinct character areas within an overall development 
design, superior site design and development quality as well as being transit supportive. 

Consistency:  The PUD proposal is consistent with the Comprehensive Plan’s FLUM.  

Public Notification  

Staff notified one hundred and twenty-one (121) surrounding property owners within 400 feet 
of this property regarding this request.  Staff has received opposition from Susan Nelson (4802 
Castlewood Drive), Elba Rivera (4814 Acorn Creek Trail), Phillippe Geremia (4516 Acorn Creek 
Trail) and Jeffry Reed (4814 Castlewood Drive).